Myer Residence

New Residence

Carmel-by-the-Seq, California

AP.N. 010-071-002-000
LOT 3 & N. 1/2 of LOT 5, BLOCK 108
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SCOPE_OF WORK

L ek 1.0 COVER NOTES
APN. 010-071-002 1.1 TOPOGRAPHIC SURYVEY
ADDRESS  LOT 3 & N. 1/2 of LOT 5, BLOCK 108 2.0 SITE PLAN PROPOSED
FLOOR AREA 3.0 MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLANS PROPOSED
3.1 UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN PROPOSED
FAR ALLOWED | 2,460.0 SQ.FT. 41.0% 4.0 ELEVATIONS PROPOSED
PROPOSED 4.1 ELEVATIONS PROPOSED
mNERLELVEE\:-E . 1.55?2-8 ggg 4.2 ELEVATIONS PROPOSED
i 5.0 ROOF PLAN PROPOSED
ATTACHED GARAGE 400.0 SQ.FT. 6.0 MATERIALS PROPOSED
TOTAL (P) GROSS FLOOR AREA: 2,451.0 SQ.FT. 38.9% 7.0 VOLUME ANALYSIS
SITE COVERAGE L1.0 LANDSCAPE PLAN
LAND COVERAGE ALLOWED 541.2 SQ.FT. |22.0% of F.AR.
BONUS SITE COVERAGE 240.0 SQ.FT. | 4.0% of SITE
TOTAL COVERAGE ALLOWED | 781.2 SQ.FT. [ 130 %

EXTERIOR LIGHTING NOTES

IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE
ENTRY PORCH 1 1. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING ATTACHED TO THE MAIN BUILDING OR
0 SQFT.

BALCONY ANY ACCESSORY BUILDING MAY NOT BE HIGHER THAN 10-FEET
EAST PATIO (FIRE PIT ONLY) 9.0 SQ.FT. ABOVE THE GROUND AND MAY NOT EXCEED 25-WATTS

(INCANDESCENT EQUIVALENT; Le., APPROXIMATELY 375 LUMENS)
TOTAL (P) IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE (103.0 SQ.F}) IN POWER PER FIXTURE.
PERVIOUS COVERAGE

WA LANDSCAPE LIGHTING MAY NOT EXCEED 18-INCHES ABOVE THE
DRIVEWAY 336.7 SQ.FT ie., APPROXIMATELY 225 LUMENS) PER FIXTURE AND MAY NOT
ENTRY WALKWAY 111.3, SQ.FT. BE SPACED CLOSER THAT 10-FEET APART. LANDSCAPE LIGHTING
530.0 SQ.FT. MAY NOT BE USED FOR TREE, WALL, FENCE OR ACCENT LIGHTING
I -

»

GROUND NOR MORE THAN 15 WATTS {INCANDESCENT EQUIVALENT;

COURTYARD
OF ANY TYPE. THE PURPOSE OF LANDSCAPE LIGHTING IS TO

TOTAL (P) PERVIOUS COVERAGE (678.0 SQ-F}) xgﬁg 7lbguwwn'z WALKWAYS AND ENTRANCES TO THE SUBJECT
TOTAL PROPOSED COVERAGE ( 781.0 SQ.FT. 13.0 %)
VOLUME

VOLUME ALLOWED 29,011.6 C.F. 100.0%

VOLUME PROPOSED 29,865.1 C.F. 102.9%

VOLUME DIFFERENCE 853.5 C.F. 2.9%

1. DEMOLITION OF AN EXITING ONE-STORY SINGLE FAMILY
DWELLING AND GARAGE

2. CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW TWO-STORY SINGLE FAMILY HOME
WITH A TWO-CAR ATTACHED GARAGE

3. ALL WINDOW AND DOOR TO BE WOOD-CLAD

4. NO CUT & FILL. STANDARD EXCAVATION FOR FOOTINGS ONY

VICINITY MAP
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RECORD RIGHT OF WAY
RECORD LOT LINE
RECORD CENTERLINE
RECORD EASEMENT LINE
RECORD SETBACK
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PROJECT BENCHMARK
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LOT 3 &N. 1/2 of LOT 5, BLOCK 108
VOLUME 2, C&T PAGE 22

APN 010-071-002-000
Torres Street 2 SW of Sth Avenue
DOCUMENT: 2017051604
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SCALE: 1"=10"
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BENCHMARK:

ELEVATIONS FOR THIS SURVEY ARE BASED ON AN ASSUMED DATUM.
AN ELEVATION OF 50.0 HAS BEEH ASSIGNED TO A MAG NAIL & DISC
SET IN THE PAVEMENT MEAR THE MORTHEASTERLY CORNER

OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY AS SHOWN HEREON.

NOTES:

1. BOUNDARY LOCATIONS SHOWM HEREOM WERE DETERMINED WITH THE
BENEFIT OF A FIELD SURVEY SUPPLEMENTED BY RECORD DATA.
ALL BOUMDARY DATA SHOWN HEREON ARE FROM THE RECORDS,
AND IS SHOWM APPROXIMATE ONLY - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION.
THIS IS MOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY.

. ENTITLEMENTS OR ENCUMBRANCES AFFECTING THIS PROPERTY
MAY NOT NECESSARILY BE SHOWN.

. DISTANCES SHOWN ARE EXPRESSED IN FEET AND DECIMALS THEREOF.
. CONTOUR INTERVAL = ONE FOOT,

. TREE TYPES (IF ANY) ARE INDICATED WHERE KNOWN. DIAMETERS OF TREES ARE
SHOWN IN INCHES AND ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. TO BE VERIFIED BY AN
APPROVED ARBORIST PROVIDED BY OTHERS, PER AGREEMENT WITH THE SURVEYOR.
TREES SMALLER THAN 6" IN DIAMETER MAY HOT BE NECESSARILY SHOWN.
DIRECTION OF GROWTH AND DRIP LINE SHAPE TO BE VERIFIED BY OTHERS.

. POSITION AND DIMENSIONS (IF ANY) OF BUILDINGS AND OTHER STRUCTURES
ARE SHOWH HEREON APPROXIMATE ONLY DUE TO MEASUREMENT LIMITATIONS,
IRREGULAR SHAPE OF BRICK FACING, POP-QUTS, BULL NOSE CORMERS, ETC.
SQUARE FOOTAGE OF BUILDINGS {IF ANY) 1S SHOWN APPROXIMATE ONLY,
AND SUBJECT TO REVISION AT ANY TIME.

. NOT ALL UTILITY BOXES AND/OR UTILITY STRUCTURES ARE SHOWN
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO HOSE BIBS AND IRRIGATION VALVES.
ONLY THE VISIBLE UTILITY BOXES AND/OR UTILITY STRUCTURES THAT WERE
CONSIDERED TO CONVEY THE GENERAL UTILTY CONDITIONS ARE SHOWHN.

. ALL MEASUREMENTS AND/OR FEATURES SHOWN IN THE WESTERLY PORTION OF
THIS PARCEL ARE SHOWN APPROXIATE ORNLY DUETO LIMITED ACCESS.

. THIS MAP CORRECTLY REPRESENTS A SURVEY PREPARED BY ME AND/OR
UNDER MY DIRECTION, FROM FIELD DATA COLLECTED IN NOVEMBER OF 2018.

TOPOGRAPHIC
(0]
Torres Street 2 SW of 9th Avenue

per
DOCUMENT: 2017051604
Records of Monterey County
PREPARED FOR

G. Kenneth Myer

F
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LUCIDO SURVEYORS

Boundary and Construction Surveys - Topographic and Planimetric Mapping
ALTA Surveys and GIS Database Management - tand Planning and Consulting

2 Saucito Avenue info@lucidosurveyors.com
DEL REY OAKS, CALIFORNIA 93940 (831) 620-5032

SITE SURVEY

SCALE: 1"=10’ PROJECT No. 2154 NOVEMBER 2018

CITY OF CARMEL COUNTY OF MONTEREY STATE OF CALIFORNIA
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KEY NOTES

ISLAND 4-0"X6'-0"

42" BUILT- IN ALL REFRIGERATOR W 'GLASS DOOR. PROVIDE
RECESSED T-OFF FOR ICE-MAKER.

DOUBLE cw:us

KITCHEN SNK W(GARBAGE. DISPOSAL

SINGLE FAUCET TH PULL OUT

DISH WASHER SPACE

(5] 35, RANCE UALSFUEL RANGE
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@NEW WATER CLOSET: TO BE MAXIMUM 125
GALLCNS PER FLUSH PER C.P.C.

NEW BATHROOM, SINK W/30-NCH HlGH vANer WITH
STONE TOP AND BACKSPLASH.

TUB/SHOWER - TUB - SHOWER

» SHOWER HEAD TO BE 7-0° FROM FISHED FLOOR

® ANTI-SCALOING VALVE AT SHOWER

® CONTROL VALVES AND SHOWERHEADS SHALL BE LOCATED ON
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THE SIDEWALL OF SHOWER COMPARTMENT OR BE OTHERWISE
ARRANGED SO THAT THE SHOWERHEAD DOSE NOT DISCHARGE
DIRECTLY AT THE ENTRANCE TO THE COMPARTMENT AND THE
BATHER CAN ADJUST THE VALVES PRIOR TO STEPPING INTO
THE SHOWER SPRAY. (CPC 408.9). SHOWER-CONTROL VALVES
OF THE PRESSURE BALANCE OR THE THERMOSTIC MIXING
VALVE TYPE. PER CPC 408.3. DO NOT USE MORE THAN 2.0
GALLONS PER MINUTE PER CPC 408.2

{3 SupemoR FIREPLACE _ 36-INCH WOOD BURNING FIREPLACE
MODEL NUMBER: WRT6036

ECORATIVE HEARTH

EW ONE 2" ROD ONE SHELF

/ASHER SPACE: PROVIDE RECESSED
WATER & DRAIN CONNECTIONS.

DRYER SPACE:
PROVIOE VENT TO EXTERIOR.
MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL
HAVE A
14-FEET ‘MYH TWO ELEOWS. THIS SHALI(.WEE

EVERY ELB( TWO.
20 MU £ NCHES. DIAVE TER, SWOOTH METAL
PLAN.

I(JUCT AND H OW DUCT ROUTE ON

UILT-IN FULL HEIGHT CABINET

CABINET

CABINET

g

4-6"

18"

55'-6"
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™
(IN FEET ) 1/4 inch = 1 ft.

GRAPHIC SCALE

PROPOSED FLOOR AREA

MAIN LEVEL 1,539.0 SQ.FT.
UPPER LEVEL 512.0 SQ.FT.
ATTACHED GARAGE 400.0 SQ.FT.
TOATAL 2,451.0 SQ.FT.
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KEY NOTES
BUILT-IN CABINET

ARCHWAY

NEW ONE 2" ROD ONE SHELF

NEW WATER CLOSET: T0_BE MAXIYUM, 1,28
GALLONS PER FLUSH P.C. 402.2.1

NEW BATHROOM  SINK W 36 lNCH HIGH VANITY WITH
[E]5FONE 0P AN BACKSPLASH

\E’ TUB/SHOWER - TUB - SHOWER

@ SHOWER HEAD TO BE 7'-0" FROM FISHED FLOOR
® ANTI-SCALDING VALVE AT SHOWER
. CONTROL VALVES AND SHOWERHEADS SHALL BE LOCATED ON
OF SH( COMPARTMENT OR BE OTHERWISE
ARRANGED SD THAT THE SHOWERHEAD DOSE NOT DISCHARGE
DIRECTLY AT THE ENTRANCE TO THE COMPARTMENT AND THE
BATHER CAN ADJUST THE VALVES PRIOR TO STEPPING INTO
THE SHOWER SPRAY. (CPC 408.9). SHOWER-CONTROL VALVES
OF THE PRESSURE BALANCE OR THE THERMOSTIC MIXING
VALVE TYPE. PER CPC 408.3. DO NOT USE MORE THAN 2.0
GALLONS PER MINUTE PER CPC 408.2
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( IN FEET ) 1/4 inch = 1 ft.
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PROPOSED FLOOR AREA

MAIN LEVEL 1,539.0 SQ.FT.
UPPER LEVEL 512.0 SQ.FT.
ATTACHED GARAGE 400.0 SQ.FT.
TOATAL 2,451.0 SQ.FT.
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ENERAL NOTES

N
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SEE PLAN FOR ROCF SLOPE.

INSTALLATION OF ROOFING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURE'S
SPECIFICATIONS.

CLASS "A” MINIMUM RATING FOR ROOF ASSEMBLY PER C.B.C

IN "CALIFORNIA" DOUBLE FRAMING AREAS PROVIDE OPENINGS INTO MAIN ATTIC
SPACE FOR ADEQUATE VENTILATION. PER C.B.C., IF "CALIFORNIA" DOUSBLE
FRAME AREA HAS MORE THAN 30-INCHES HEADROOM PROVIDE A 22°X30”
ACCESS THOUGH MAIN ROOF SHEATHING. VERIFY OPENINGS IN ROOF
SHAETHING WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

ALL BOX COLUMNS AND 'POP-OUTS’ SHALL REMAIN OPEN AT TOP PALET LINE
TO ALLOW FOR VENTILATION. PROVIDE TWO (2) LAYERS GRADE "D” MINIMUM
PAPER UNDER STUCO WHERE WOOD SHEATHING ACCURS.

PROVIDE DRAFT STOPS PER C.B.C

ALL ROOF FASTENERS TO BE CAPABLE OF RESISTING WIND LOAD OF 110
MPH. INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTION.. (As shown
in Figured R301.2(4)A.)

BUILT UP_ROOFING TO HAVE MINERAL SURFACE CAP SHEET WITH FIBERGLASS
BASE SHEET SPOT MOPPED TO DECK. PROVIDE 2 FIBERGLASS PLYSHEETS
WITH TYPE Il ASPHALT @ 25-30. CONSULT MANF. FOR SPECIFIC INSTALLATION
REQUIREMENTS.

WHERE CEILING ARE APPLIDE TO UNDER-SIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS, EACH
SEPARATE SPACE SHALL HAVE CROSS VENTILLATION OPENING & MINIMUM
1-INCH AIR SPACE BETWEEN INSULATION AND ROOF SHEATHING.

10. FLAT ROOFS MUST SLOPE A MINIMUM OF 1/4-INCH PER FOOT FOR DRAINAGE

OR SUBMIT DESING TQO SUPPORT ACCUMULATED WATER. (Sec. 1611.2)

. 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE PROVIDED BY
VENTILATORS IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE VENTILATED AT
LEAST 3-FEET ABOVE EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS WITH THE BALANCE.

KEY NOTES

DOWNSPOUTS, 3-IN DIA. TYP.

GUTTERS W/ 2% SLOPE

CHIMNEY CAP, COPPER

BUILDING FOOTPRINT SHOWN THIN LINE

LEGEND

P ROOF SLOPE DIRECTION
ARROW

ROQF LINE: EXISTING
THICK SOLID LINE

ROOF LINE: PROPOSED

S CED D MDD @mmm == THICK DASHED LINE

————————————— 8-IN HALF-ROUND GUTTERS
W/2% SLOPE
W _TX 3-IN DownsPoUTS
0 5 10 15
[ B )
j— 1§ 1« 1
[ ™ e ™

( IN FEET ) 1/4 inch = 1 ft.
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PHILPS

i

BULB

MANUFACTURE: PHILLIPS

WATTS: 4 WATTS
LUMENS: 150

BULB TYPE: B11 LED SOCKET

FIXTURE A

MANUFACTURE:  HAMPTON BAY

T24 COMPLIANT: YES

COLOR: COPPER

WATTS: 4 WATTS

LUMENS: 150

BULB TYPE: SEE BULB
DIMENSIONS: 16"H X 10.5"W X 11"

FIXTURE B

MANUFACTURE: ~ WORLD IMPORTS
T24 COMPLIANT: YES

COLOR: ANTIQUE COPPER
WATTS: 4 WATTS
LUMENS: 150

BULB TYPE: SEE BULB
DIMENSIONS: 16"H X 10.5"W

A
CUSTOM ROUGH 4

FIXTURE C

MANUFACTURE: ~ WAC LEDme
T24 COMPLIANT: N/A

COLOR: BRONZE
WATTS: 3.9 WATTS
LUMENS: 68

BULB TYPE: LED MODULE
DIMENSIONS: 21"H X 8"W

DRIVEWAY, WALKWAYS
& PATIO

MANUFACTURE:  BELGARD
PRODUCT: AQUA ROC
COLOR: VICTORIAN
INSTALLATION: SET ON SAND

EXTERIOR LIGHTING NOTES

1. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING ATTACHED TO THE MAIN BUILDING OR
ANY ACCESSORY BUILDING MAY NOT BE HIGHER THAN 10-FEET
ABOVE THE GROUND AND MAY NOT EXCEED 25-WATTS
(INCANDESCENT EQUIVALENT; i.e., APPROXIMATELY 375 LUMENS)
IN POWER PER FIXTURE.

LANDSCAPE LIGHTING MAY NOT EXCEED 18-INCHES ABOVE THE
GROUND NOR MORE THAN 15 WATTS (INCANDESCENT EGUIVALENT;
i.e., APPROXIMATELY 225 LUMENS) PER FIXTURE AND MAY NOT
BE SPACED CLOSER THAT 10-FEET APART. LANDSCAPE LIGHTING
MAY NOT BE USED FOR TREE, WALL, FENCE OR ACCENT LIGHTING
OF ANY TYPE. THE PURPOSE OF LANDSCAPE LICHTING IS TO
SAFETY ILLUMINATE WALKWAYS AND ENTRANCES TO THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY.

I

IRON GATE PLASTER WALL CUSTOM ROUGH
s DARK BRONZE 4-FEET IRON GATE IRON GUARDRAIL
RN DARK BRONZE DARK BRONZE
N
[RITEERNRERERL 7] [ARRRRRERERRRY RRRSETRSNNRNERRRERENERISNJUREREREEENERUNNNNRRNRURRNRNEN
I dl TSR ERRRRRRRESRRA RO RAORE
*| % I - i . k]
w
6-3" | 14-0" g-4" [ 3o | 23-8" 1-8"
DRIVEWAY GATE ENTRY GATE

FRONT YARD WALL

Q ~
£5
oo
3«
g3
gt
w3
S
5
of
56
2
5d
oo

O
O
O

=
3
o4
o=
Z Q0
5 Q
o
8¢
g8
o8
gU
=
E
32
o=

10 GRTZ Wi RETANS QISP 110

W 175 ENTRETY,

S
B AR R T P B o

ok

THES COCINENT 15 AN ISTRLLENT OF SEVCE MKD 13 THE WIELECTIAL

BESGN GRoUP, e,
D PATSOR. ROPGRTY O CLAUIOG ORI
PR Y OTER PROECT:

ConGHT 1018 LD AT

RSP OF TS

PLN 01-25-19 /A

REVISIONS:

PROJECT:

MYER RESIDENCE
TORRES, 2 S/W OF 9TH
BLOCK: LOTS:

APN: 010-071-02
PROJECT NO.

18-07

o ..
= &
Q

. =

Wy =

7 hn &0

[Ze g SO

]

MATERIALS
(PROPOSED)

SCALE: 1/4" =1



T e
A

125 sq.ft
125 x 10.3-= 1,287.5 CF

/////////A\\\\\\‘\\

219.6 s

5q,fl
219.6 x 205 = 4,501.8 C.F

’_—

224 sq.ft
2168 x 10.7 = 2,396.8 CT.F

21.5 sq.ft
21.53 x 45 = 96.8 CF

™~

C

/\

173.7 salt

G

179.7 x. 12,3 = 22103 C.F.

/\

1406 sq.ft
1406 x 15.7 = 1,941.2 CF

H

67.2 sq.ft
67.2 x 1.6 = 107.5 C.F

4.1 sq.ft
41 x1=41CF

ONE STORY PITCH ROOF:
ONE STORY FLAT ROOF:

23,419
0

/\

H

192.2 sq.ft
192.2 x 101 = 1,941.2 CF.

T

125.1 sq.ft
1251 x 6.7 = 1,413.6 C.F.

M

14.8 sq.ft
14.8 x 8,1 = 119.9 CF

223.9 sg.t

2239 x 70 = 4,478 CF.

Q

2
0
TWO STORY PITCH ROOF: 5,592|4
G TWO STORY FLAT ROOF: = 0/0
TOTAL ALLOWED: 29,011/6
PROPOSED: 28,865/1
LEGEND
7 ONE STORY SECTIONS
\ TWO STORY SECTIONS
U
N
Rl S rezo *
= U, ? *
i - My YL
J E
! T z
H ot
‘zi:j,//’///<7zﬁ\\\j
\/;3 136 x 51 =566 CF.
l’/’/”,//\\\\\\\\s> ¥ A B G 3
oo TR o T i J‘
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D
57.3 sq.ft
57.3 x 3.5 = 200.5 C.F U 1
35.7 sq.ft
357 x 128 = 457 C.F. X 1 ag%zQqu.ﬂ R=5.3
t%scﬁ

4.0 sq.ft
4.0 %187 = 74.8 CF.

T

262.8 sq.ft
2542 x 13.8 = 3,626.6 C.F.

U

88.4 sq.ft
88.4 x 19.3 = 1,706.1 C.F.
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TRASH CONTAINERS

COURTYARD

14-0"

Torres Street

@ () pINE

\

HB

S~
@IL W/ WOOD CHIP

AN

5'-8" X 3-0" MIN. CLEAR AREA 4-FT GATE WOOD CHIP PATH 6-FT SOLID 230.0 SQFT, 4-FT GATE
AQUA ROCK CLASSIC
SHOWN HATCHED PLASTER WALL ey
4-FT PLASTER WALL 6-FT SOLID 5’3"‘;'7"53!@’
WITH IRON. RAILING PLASTER WALL AQUA BOCK CLASSIC
BY BELGARD.
(100.0")
—_— e — . - L, — e — 4 Ty A —
> ORI
3 3/\2 N\
2 z A 35 AT
R
0 s g/f' /,-‘_//
g A (07 ’/ 7
/ (Aoes st _/_,«/'/ Z e A 2 52
! L] 4 i LR 1 ,
L s B 3 HB
R Ly &5 A 1 SQIL W/ WOOD CHIP
o G AT = K %/ o A |
4 / ; A s 959 ! SOIL W/ WOOD CHIP
2 / i < /< / A 1 \./\,/\/\,_/\_/\,
7 < i S 2 /
] -
] 422/F
A S R Ay
O. \/\/\/}\/\/'
o soiL w/ wow) H}}
&
/ e R
D (v oax ) SRR
1,539.8 SQFT SHOWN SOUD THK LINE
A/‘ FF ELEV=51.7"
—WWJVV\

(60.0")

!

\

4-FT PLASTER WALL 6-FT SOLID
WITH IRON RAILING

1
PLASTER WALL

A
ENTRY WALKWAY A\—EAST PATIO

111.3 SQ.FT,
AQUA ROCK CLASSIC
BY BELGARD.

(100.0") \
ENTRY PORCH

SOIL/WOOD CHIP PATIO 42.0 SQ.FT.
NOT INCLUDED IN SITE

COVERAGE. SHOWN HATCHED

FIRE PIT 9.0 SQFT.

\— 4-FT GATE —BALCONY

52.0 SQFT,
TILE FLOOR.

IRRIGATION SYSTEM

1. 1-INCH ANTISYPHON DEVICE

2. 1-INCH ELECTRIC VALVES

3. FILTER PLUS REGULATOR FOR EACH VALVE

4. ELECTRIC CONTROLLER

5. EACH PLANT 7O BE ON DRIP SYSTEM

6. ALL PLANTS WILL BE PLANTED WITH AGRIFORM
7. TABS FOLLOWING MANUFACTURE DIRECTIONS.
8. COMPOST WILL BE MIXED WITH SOIL AT 2:1

GROUND LEVEL

(XX e

——— . = . == PROPERTY LINE

— — — — M. SETBACKS
LIGHT FIXTURE, SEE
SHEET 6 FOR SPEC'S
HB  nose BB

GAS  gas vaLve

6-FT SOLID PLASTER
WALL AT REAR YARD

PLANT INDEX

No. | BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE

1 AGAPANTHUS PETER PAN LILY OF THE NILE 1 GAL

2 CISTUS DORIS HIBBERSON ROCK ROSE 5 GAL

3 | LAVANDULA STOECHAS SPANISH LAVENDER 5 GAL N

4 | SALVIA LEUCANTHA MEXICAN BUSH SAGE 5 GAL s 10 .

5 ROSMARINUS ROSMARY 5 GAL = { —
- GRASS (IN FEET ) 1/4 inch = 1 ft.

N
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